
2024 FIA Motorsport Games (Valencia, ESP)
Cross Car Senior Aspar Circuit (835 m)

Classification FINAL 25-27.10.2024

Driver Nat Car Q1 Q2 Q3 Q CH SF Final CH SUM

Competitor/Entrant pt. PT total PT PT

David MÉAT FRA LifeLive 1 (2.) 1 (1.) 1 (2.) 2 1. (SF1) 1.

Méat David Yamaha 3:45.711 3:20.971 3:12.710 (1.) 3:49.742 4:25.625

Ivan PIÑA CHINCHILLA ESP Semog 3 (9.) 1 (2.) 1 (1.) 2 2. (SF2) 2.

Team España Suzuki 4:12.570 3:26.105 3:11.578 (4.) 3:50.519 4:28.103

Sebastian ENHOLM SWE Speedcar 1 (1.) 1 (3.) 2 (6.) 2 1. (SF2) 3.

Team Sweden Yamaha 3:42.239 3:27.171 3:28.518 (2.) 3:50.962 4:32.284

Adar MELAMED ISR Speedcar 2 (4.) 2 (5.) 2 (5.) 4 3. (SF1) 4.

Hazor Noam Yamaha 3:43.422 3:28.698 3:16.043 (5.) 3:54.587 4:37.741

Nicklas Lucas JENSEN DEN Semog 7 (20.) 6 (15.) 5 (15.) 11 3. (SF2) 5.

Jensen Anders Lucas Yamaha 4:34.066 3:35.740 3:31.716 (18.) 4:01.467 4:38.235

Felix BUDDELMEYER GER Camotos 5 (14.) 4 (10.) 4 (10.) 8 5. (SF1) 6.

Michael Buddelmeyer Yamaha 4:13.923 3:30.783 3:20.721 (11.) 3:57.356 4:38.653

Maciej LASKOWSKI POL Speedcar 2 (5.) 3 (7.) 3 (8.) 5 4. (SF1) 7.

Laskowski Maciej Yamaha 3:54.243 3:27.331 3:19.828 (7.) 3:57.062 4:39.488

Joonatan YLILAMMI FIN XC Will Oz 1 (3.) 2 (6.) 1 (3.) 2 2. (SF1) 8.

Ylilammi Jarkko Yamaha 4:03.736 3:31.080 3:28.226 (3.) 3:54.353 4:39.847

João DINIS POR Semog 7 (19.) 4 (12.) 3 (9.) 7 4. (SF2) 9.

Carlos Dinis Yanaha 3:57.389 3:38.715 3:29.695 (10.) 4:07.922 4:43.556

Sahil KHANNA IND Camotos 6 (17.) 7 (17.) 6 (16.) 12 5. (SF2) 10.

Khanna Sahil Yamaha 4:17.741 3:41.527 3:30.900 (20.) 4:11.172 4:50.021

Bob SCHANEN LUX Camotos 2 (6.) 3 (8.) 4 (11.) 5 6. (SF2)

Schanen Bob Yamaha 4:11.973 3:33.690 3:21.205 (8.) 4:19.764

Roberts RUMBENIEKS LAT Semog 4 (10.) 3 (9.) 6 (18.) 7 6. (SF1)

Brengulu autotrase Yamaha 3:48.932 3:37.592 3:34.236 (9.) 4:00.247

Alan SYNTHES BRA LifeLive 4 (11.) 5 (13.) 50 (24.) 9 7. (SF1)

Synthes Alan Yamaha 4:09.297 3:32.036 DNS (15.) 4:02.751

Adam KOTAŠKA CZE LifeLive 5 (13.) 50 (25.) 5 (14.) 10 7. (SF2)

Autoclub of The Czech Republic Yamaha 3:50.725 DNS 3:27.925 (16.) 4:23.126

Tomi BARÁTI SVK Semog 14 (24.) 5 (14.) 3 (7.) 8 8. (SF2)

TBA Racing Yamaha DNF 3:43.550 3:19.437 (14.) -1 lap(s)

Thomas SCHMID SUI Camotos 7 (21.) 12 (21.) 4 (12.) 11 8. (SF1)

ACS Yamaha 4:41.725 DNF 3:30.664 (19.) 4:03.408

Nathan OTTINK NED LifeLive 3 (8.) 2 (4.) 2 (4.) 4 9. (SF2)

Ottink Marcel Yamaha 3:58.906 3:22.802 3:15.201 (6.) -5 lap(s)

Arnaud DEMELENNE BEL XC Will Oz 3 (7.) 11 (20.) 5 (13.) 8 9. (SF1)

Demelenne Arnaud Yamaha 3:47.204 DNF 3:27.420 (13.) 4:05.674
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2024 FIA Motorsport Games (Valencia, ESP)
Cross Car Senior Aspar Circuit (835 m)

Classification FINAL 25-27.10.2024

Driver Nat Car Q1 Q2 Q3 Q CH SF Final CH SUM

Competitor/Entrant pt. PT total PT PT

Alex HEILBRUNN PER LifeLive 4 (12.) 4 (11.) 7 (19.) 8 10. (SF2)

Alex Heilbrunn Navarro-Grau Yamaha 4:16.568 3:37.783 3:35.380 (12.) -6 lap(s)

Eirik STEINSHOLT NOR LifeLive 5 (15.) 6 (16.) 6 (17.) 11 10. (SF1)

Steinsholt Ronny Yamaha 4:17.445 3:58.672 3:31.757 (17.) -5 lap(s)

Can ALAKOÇ TUR Semog 8 (23.) 8 (18.) 7 (21.) 15

Team Türkíye Yamaha 4:56.951 3:44.663 3:42.670 (21.)

Manuel LOYOLA CHI Semog 8 (22.) 10 (19.) 7 (20.) 15

Manuel Loyola Arzola Yamaha 4:09.669 DNF 3:41.096 (22.)

Martin JUGA EST LifeLive 6 (16.) 12 (22.) 13 (23.) 18

Autosport Team Estonia Yamaha 3:53.172 DNF DNF (23.)

Konstantinos ANASTASOPOULOS GRE Speedcar 6 (18.) 13 (23.) 13 (22.) 19

Anastasopoulos Michail Yamaha 4:28.702 DNF DNF (24.)

Federico PINI ITA Speedcar 95 (25.) 13 (24.) 95 (25.) 108

Pini Federico Yamaha DSQ DNF DSQ (25.)

Not classified:

NC 6
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2024 FIA Motorsport Games (Valencia, ESP)

Cross Car Senior Aspar Circuit (835 m)

Provisional Result of Final 25-27.10.2024

Driver Nat Car Laps Total Tm Diff Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

Competitor/Entrant Penalty Gap Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8

David MÉAT FRA LifeLive 7 4:25.625 0:40.791 0:37.526 0:37.213 0:37.334

Méat David Yamaha 0:37.474 0:37.756 0:37.531

Ivan PIÑA CHINCHILLA ESP Semog 7 4:28.103 0:02.478 0:41.923 0:37.610 0:38.181 0:37.477

Team España Suzuki 0:02.478 0:37.831 0:37.390 0:37.691

Sebastian ENHOLM SWE Speedcar 7 4:32.284 0:06.659 0:44.901 0:38.250 0:37.654 0:38.563

Team Sweden Yamaha 0:04.181 0:37.635 0:37.564 0:37.717

Adar MELAMED ISR Speedcar 7 4:37.741 0:12.116 0:42.598 0:38.396 0:38.103 0:41.341

Hazor Noam Yamaha 0:05.457 0:39.078 0:39.251 0:38.974

Nicklas Lucas JENSEN DEN Semog 7 4:38.235 0:12.610 0:44.373 0:39.612 0:38.940 0:38.397

Jensen Anders Lucas Yamaha 0:00.494 0:38.781 0:39.363 0:38.769

Felix BUDDELMEYER GER Camotos 7 4:38.653 0:13.028 0:46.493 0:39.462 0:38.074 0:38.983

Michael Buddelmeyer Yamaha 0:00.418 0:38.320 0:38.349 0:38.972

Maciej LASKOWSKI POL Speedcar 7 4:39.488 0:13.863 0:46.063 0:40.167 0:38.624 0:38.709

Laskowski Maciej Yamaha 0:00.835 0:38.486 0:38.553 0:38.886

Joonatan YLILAMMI FIN XC Will Oz 7 4:39.847 0:14.222 0:45.529 0:38.914 0:38.747 0:40.517

Ylilammi Jarkko Yamaha 0:00.359 0:39.095 0:38.852 0:38.193

João DINIS POR Semog 7 4:43.556 0:17.931 0:47.597 0:39.341 0:39.012 0:38.225

Carlos Dinis Yanaha 0:03.709 0:40.916 0:40.074 0:38.391

Sahil KHANNA IND Camotos 7 4:50.021 0:24.396 0:48.071 0:41.027 0:41.199 0:39.442

Khanna Sahil Yamaha 0:06.465 0:40.336 0:40.048 0:39.898

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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2024 FIA Motorsport Games (Valencia, ESP)

Cross Car Senior Aspar Circuit (835 m)

Provisional Result of Semi-Finals AMENDED 25-27.10.2024

Semi-Final 1

Driver Nat Car Laps Total Tm Diff Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

Competitor/Entrant Penalty Gap Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8

David MÉAT FRA LifeLive 6 3:49.742 0:41.115 0:37.624 0:37.848 0:37.822

Méat David Yamaha 0:37.911 0:37.422

Joonatan YLILAMMI FIN XC Will Oz 6 3:54.353 0:04.611 0:42.745 0:38.744 0:38.448 0:38.740

Ylilammi Jarkko Yamaha 0:04.611 0:37.661 0:38.015

Adar MELAMED ISR Speedcar 6 3:54.587 0:04.845 0:43.733 0:38.033 0:38.810 0:38.337

Hazor Noam Yamaha 0:00.234 0:38.001 0:37.673

Maciej LASKOWSKI POL Speedcar 6 3:57.062 0:07.320 0:44.827 0:38.121 0:38.180 0:38.691

Laskowski Maciej Yamaha 0:02.475 0:38.608 0:38.635

Felix BUDDELMEYER GER Camotos 6 3:57.356 0:07.614 0:45.790 0:38.456 0:37.962 0:37.917

Michael Buddelmeyer Yamaha 0:00.294 0:38.554 0:38.677

Roberts RUMBENIEKS LAT Semog 6 4:00.247 0:10.505 0:47.028 0:39.006 0:38.269 0:38.214

Brengulu autotrase Yamaha 0:02.891 0:38.307 0:39.423

Alan SYNTHES BRA LifeLive 6 4:02.751 0:13.009 0:47.815 0:39.416 0:39.005 0:38.804

Synthes Alan Yamaha 0:02.504 0:38.960 0:38.751

Thomas SCHMID SUI Camotos 6 4:03.408 0:13.666 0:46.436 0:38.624 0:38.040 0:37.782

ACS Yamaha 0:00.657 0:38.116 0:44.410

Arnaud DEMELENNE BEL XC Will Oz 6 4:05.674 0:15.932 0:48.173 0:39.459 0:39.976 0:39.058

Demelenne Arnaud Yamaha 0:02.266 0:38.999 0:40.009

Eirik STEINSHOLT NOR LifeLive 1 0:51.245 5 lap(s) 0:51.245

Steinsholt Ronny Yamaha 5 lap(s)

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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2024 FIA Motorsport Games (Valencia, ESP)

Cross Car Senior Aspar Circuit (835 m)

Provisional Result of Semi-Finals AMENDED 25-27.10.2024

Semi-Final 2

Driver Nat Car Laps Total Tm Diff Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

Competitor/Entrant Penalty Gap Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8

Sebastian ENHOLM SWE Speedcar 6 3:50.962 0:41.625 0:37.460 0:37.632 0:37.765

Team Sweden Yamaha 0:37.468 0:39.012

Ivan PIÑA CHINCHILLA ESP Semog 6 3:50.519 0:41.048 0:37.412 0:39.073 0:37.675

Team España Suzuki 0:37.619 0:37.692

Nicklas Lucas JENSEN DEN Semog 6 4:01.467 0:10.505 0:47.041 0:39.739 0:38.092 0:38.737

Jensen Anders Lucas Yamaha 0:10.948 0:39.048 0:38.810

João DINIS POR Semog 6 4:07.922 0:16.960 0:45.874 0:43.612 0:40.329 0:38.749

Carlos Dinis Yanaha 0:06.455 0:39.939 0:39.419

Sahil KHANNA IND Camotos 6 4:11.172 0:20.210 0:47.576 0:40.582 0:42.453 0:40.156

Khanna Sahil Yamaha 0:03.250 0:40.625 0:39.780

Bob SCHANEN LUX Camotos 6 4:19.764 0:28.802 0:46.169 0:37.971 0:38.436 0:38.757

Schanen Bob Yamaha 0:08.592 0:58.572 0:39.859

Adam KOTAŠKA CZE LifeLive 6 4:23.126 0:32.164 0:46.839 0:38.757 0:38.450 0:38.286

Autoclub of The Czech Republic Yamaha 0:03.362 0:59.267 0:41.527

Tomi BARÁTI SVK Semog 5 4:33.089 1 lap(s) 0:44.994 0:52.877 0:57.744 1:00.138

TBA Racing Yamaha 1 lap(s) 0:57.336

Nathan OTTINK NED LifeLive 1 0:44.650 5 lap(s) 0:44.650

Ottink Marcel Yamaha 4 lap(s)

Alex HEILBRUNN PER LifeLive 0 0:00.000 6 lap(s)

Alex Heilbrunn Navarro-Grau Yamaha 1 lap(s)

Announcement(s):

#39 - +1 Position penalty - Stewards decision No.3

#77 - Warning - Race Director decision No.3

 

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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2024 FIA Motorsport Games (Valencia, ESP)

Cross Car Senior Aspar Circuit (835 m)

Intermediate Classification PROVISIONAL 25-27.10.2024

Driver Nat Car Q1 Q2 Q3 Q CH SF Final CH SUM

Competitor/Entrant pt. PT PT PT

David MÉAT FRA LifeLive 1 (2.) 1 (1.) 1 (2.) 2

Méat David Yamaha 3:45.711 3:20.971 3:12.710

Sebastian ENHOLM SWE Speedcar 1 (1.) 1 (3.) 2 (6.) 2

Team Sweden Yamaha 3:42.239 3:27.171 3:28.518

Joonatan YLILAMMI FIN XC Will Oz 1 (3.) 2 (6.) 1 (3.) 2

Ylilammi Jarkko Yamaha 4:03.736 3:31.080 3:28.226

Ivan PIÑA CHINCHILLA ESP Semog 3 (9.) 1 (2.) 1 (1.) 2

Team España Suzuki 4:12.570 3:26.105 3:11.578

Adar MELAMED ISR Speedcar 2 (4.) 2 (5.) 2 (5.) 4

Hazor Noam Yamaha 3:43.422 3:28.698 3:16.043

Nathan OTTINK NED LifeLive 3 (8.) 2 (4.) 2 (4.) 4

Ottink Marcel Yamaha 3:58.906 3:22.802 3:15.201

Maciej LASKOWSKI POL Speedcar 2 (5.) 3 (7.) 3 (8.) 5

Laskowski Maciej Yamaha 3:54.243 3:27.331 3:19.828

Bob SCHANEN LUX Camotos 2 (6.) 3 (8.) 4 (11.) 5

Schanen Bob Yamaha 4:11.973 3:33.690 3:21.205

Roberts RUMBENIEKS LAT Semog 4 (10.) 3 (9.) 6 (18.) 7

Brengulu autotrase Yamaha 3:48.932 3:37.592 3:34.236

João DINIS POR Semog 7 (19.) 4 (12.) 3 (9.) 7

Carlos Dinis Yanaha 3:57.389 3:38.715 3:29.695

Felix BUDDELMEYER GER Camotos 5 (14.) 4 (10.) 4 (10.) 8

Michael Buddelmeyer Yamaha 4:13.923 3:30.783 3:20.721

Alex HEILBRUNN PER LifeLive 4 (12.) 4 (11.) 7 (19.) 8

Alex Heilbrunn Navarro-Grau Yamaha 4:16.568 3:37.783 3:35.380

Arnaud DEMELENNE BEL XC Will Oz 3 (7.) 11 (20.) 5 (13.) 8

Demelenne Arnaud Yamaha 3:47.204 DNF 3:27.420

Tomi BARÁTI SVK Semog 14 (24.) 5 (14.) 3 (7.) 8

TBA Racing Yamaha DNF 3:43.550 3:19.437

Alan SYNTHES BRA LifeLive 4 (11.) 5 (13.) 50 (24.) 9

Synthes Alan Yamaha 4:09.297 3:32.036 DNS

Adam KOTAŠKA CZE LifeLive 5 (13.) 50 (25.) 5 (14.) 10

Autoclub of The Czech Republic Yamaha 3:50.725 DNS 3:27.925

Eirik STEINSHOLT NOR LifeLive 5 (15.) 6 (16.) 6 (17.) 11

Steinsholt Ronny Yamaha 4:17.445 3:58.672 3:31.757

Nicklas Lucas JENSEN DEN Semog 7 (20.) 6 (15.) 5 (15.) 11

Jensen Anders Lucas Yamaha 4:34.066 3:35.740 3:31.716

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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2024 FIA Motorsport Games (Valencia, ESP)

Cross Car Senior Aspar Circuit (835 m)

Intermediate Classification PROVISIONAL 25-27.10.2024

Driver Nat Car Q1 Q2 Q3 Q CH SF Final CH SUM

Competitor/Entrant pt. PT PT PT

Thomas SCHMID SUI Camotos 7 (21.) 12 (21.) 4 (12.) 11

ACS Yamaha 4:41.725 DNF 3:30.664

Sahil KHANNA IND Camotos 6 (17.) 7 (17.) 6 (16.) 12

Khanna Sahil Yamaha 4:17.741 3:41.527 3:30.900

Can ALAKOÇ TUR Semog 8 (23.) 8 (18.) 7 (21.) 15

Team Türkíye Yamaha 4:56.951 3:44.663 3:42.670

Manuel LOYOLA CHI Semog 8 (22.) 10 (19.) 7 (20.) 15

Manuel Loyola Arzola Yamaha 4:09.669 DNF 3:41.096

Martin JUGA EST LifeLive 6 (16.) 12 (22.) 13 (23.) 18

Autosport Team Estonia Yamaha 3:53.172 DNF DNF

Konstantinos ANASTASOPOULOSGRE Speedcar 6 (18.) 13 (23.) 13 (22.) 19

Anastasopoulos Michail Yamaha 4:28.702 DNF DNF

Federico PINI ITA Speedcar 95 (25.) 13 (24.) 95 (25.) 108

Pini Federico Yamaha DSQ DNF DSQ

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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2024 FIA Motorsport Games (Valencia, ESP)
Cross Car Senior Aspar Circuit (835 m)

Combined Result of Qualifying Practice 1 + 2 AMENDED 25-27.10.2024

Driver Nat Car Best Tm Diff TP1 Time TP2 Time

Competitor/Entrant Gap

Ivan PIÑA CHINCHILLA ESP Semog 0:38.124 0:38.162 0:38.124

Team España Suzuki

Nathan OTTINK NED LiveLive 0:38.177 0:00.053 0:38.177 0:38.745

Ottink Marcel Yamaha 0:00.053

Sebastian ENHOLM SWE Speedcar 0:38.210 0:00.086 0:38.210 0:38.804

Team Sweden Yamaha 0:00.033

Thomas SCHMID SUI Camotos 0:38.250 0:00.126 0:38.250 0:39.110

ACS Yamaha 0:00.040

David MÉAT FRA LiveLive 0:38.310 0:00.186 0:38.310 0:38.706

Méat David Yamaha 0:00.060

Adar MELAMED ISR Speedcar 0:38.494 0:00.370 0:38.494 0:40.647

Hazor Noam Yamaha 0:00.184

Bob SCHANEN LUX Camotos 0:38.614 0:00.490 0:39.136 0:38.614

Schanen Bob Yamaha 0:00.120

Felix BUDDELMEYER GER Camotos 0:38.760 0:00.636 0:38.760 0:39.347

Michael Buddelmeyer Yamaha 0:00.146

Adam KOTAŠKA CZE Live life 0:38.845 0:00.721 0:38.845 0:39.896

Autoclub of The Czech Republic Yamaha 0:00.085

Eirik STEINSHOLT NOR LiveLive 0:38.901 0:00.777 0:38.901 0:39.967

Steinsholt Ronny Yamaha 0:00.056

Alan SYNTHES BRA LifeLive 0:38.937 0:00.813 0:38.937 0:39.831

Synthes Alan Yamaha 0:00.036

Martin JUGA EST LiveLive 0:39.056 0:00.932 DSQ 0:39.056

Autosport Team Estonia Yamaha 0:00.000 2nd Best: 0:39.197

Joonatan YLILAMMI FIN XC Will Oz 0:39.056 0:00.932 0:39.056 0:40.503

Ylilammi Jarkko Yamaha

Federico PINI ITA Speedcar

0:00.119  2nd Best:0:39.948 
0:39.133 0:01.009 0:39.133 0:40.268

Pini Federico Yamaha 0:00.077

Roberts RUMBENIEKS LAT Semog 0:39.224 0:01.100 0:39.224 0:39.569

Brengulu autotrase Yamaha 0:00.091

Tomi BARÁTI SVK Semog 0:39.381 0:01.257 0:39.381 0:40.645

TBA Racing Yamaha 0:00.157

Maciej LASKOWSKI POL Speedcar 0:39.427 0:01.303 0:39.427 0:39.930

Laskowski Maciej Yamaha 0:00.046

João DINIS POR Semog 0:39.751 0:01.627 0:39.962 0:39.751

Carlos Dinis Yanaha 0:00.324

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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2024 FIA Motorsport Games (Valencia, ESP)
Cross Car Senior Aspar Circuit (835 m)

Combined Result of Qualifying Practice 1 + 2 AMENDED 25-27.10.2024

Driver Nat Car Best Tm Diff TP1 Time TP2 Time

Competitor/Entrant Gap

Konstantinos ANASTASOPOULOS GRE Speedcar 0:39.884 0:01.760 0:39.884 0:39.906

Anastasopoulos Michail Yamaha 0:00.133

Nicklas Lucas JENSEN DEN Semog 0:39.907 0:01.783 0:39.907 DNS

Jensen Anders Lucas Yamaha 0:00.023

Arnaud DEMELENNE BEL XC Will Oz 0:39.988 0:01.864 0:39.988 DNF

Demelenne Arnaud Yamaha 0:00.081

Alex HEILBRUNN PER Livelife 0:40.029 0:01.905 0:40.165 0:40.029

Alex Heilbrunn Navarro-Grau Yamaha 0:00.041

Sahil KHANNA IND Camotos 0:40.259 0:02.135 0:40.259 0:41.854

Khanna Sahil Yamaha 0:00.230

Manuel LOYOLA CHI Semog 0:41.224 0:03.100 0:41.224 0:42.060

Manuel Loyola Arzola Yamaha 0:00.965

Can ALAKOÇ TUR Semog 0:42.578 0:04.454 0:42.578 0:43.836

Team Türkíye Yamaha 0:01.354

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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